

City of Albuquerque

City of Albuquerque Government Center One Civic Plaza Albuquerque, NM 87102

Letter of Introduction

President

Council President, Pat Davis, District 6 Council Vice-President, Renée Grout, District 9

Louie Sanchez, District 1; Isaac Benton, District 2 Klarissa J. Peña, District 3; Brook Bassan, District 4 Dan Lewis, District 5; Tammy Fiebelkorn, District 7 Trudy E. Jones, District 8

Monday, March 6, 2023

5:00 PM

1. COMMUNICATIONS

a.	EC-23-252	Mayor's appointment of Ms. Sonja Y. Brown to the Personnel Board
		Attachments: EC-252
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/20/2023
b.	EC-23-253	Mayor's appointment of Mrs. Kimberly D. Andujo to the Human Rights Board
		Attachments: EC-253
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/20/2023
c.	EC-23-254	Mayor's appointment of Ms. Anami Dass to the Human Rights Board
		Attachments: EC-254
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/20/2023
d.	EC-23-255	Approval of the Risk First Supplemental Agreement to add funds for Outside Counsel Legal Services between YLaw P.C. and the City of Albuquerque
		Attachments: EC-255
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/20/2023
e.	EC-23-256	Approval of the Risk First Supplemental Agreement to add funds for Outside Counsel Legal Services between German, Burnette & Associates, LLC and the City of Albuquerque Attachments: EC-256
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/20/2023

f. <u>EC-23-257</u> Mayor's appointment of Mr. Victor J. Segura to the Balloon Museum

Board of Trustees

Attachments: EC-257

Immediate Action Requested

g. <u>EC-23-258</u> Submission Of The Five-Year Forecast FY2023 To FY2027

Attachments: EC-258

Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee

h. OC-23-30 Re-appointment of Dr. Colin Barnett to the Biological Park Board

Attachments: OC-30

To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/20/2023

2. INTRODUCTIONS

i. O-23-75 Amending The Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Chapter 11, Article 1 Of

The Revised Ordinances Of Albuquerque, Amending Definitions And Penalties; Amending The Albuquerque Weed And Anti-Litter Ordinance, Chapter 9, Article 8 Of The Revised Ordinances Of Albuquerque, Amending Definitions And Penalties, And Appeal Procedure For Administrative Hearings; Amending The "Heart" Ordinance Chapter 9, Article 2, Amending Definitions, The Hearing Process, Adding A Civil

Fine (Davis, by request)

Attachments: O-75

Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee

j. O-23-76 Applying A Historic Protection Overlay Zone To The East End Addition;

Identifying The Distinctive Cultural Significance Of The Area And Providing General Preservation Guidelines (Fiebelkorn, by request)

Attachments: O-76

Referred to the Land Use, Planning, and Zoning Committee